August 2003 1 MIC5239
MIC5239 Micrel
MIC5239
Low Quiescent Current 500mA µCap LDO Regulator
General Description
The MIC5239 is a low quiescent current, µCap low-dropout
regulator. With a maximum operating input voltage of 30V
and a quiescent current of 23µA, it is ideal for supplying keep-

MSOP-8 (MM)
(Fixed)
Ordering Information
Part Number Voltage Junction Temp. Range Package
MIC5239-1.5BMM 1.5V –40°C to +125°C 8-lead MSOP
MIC5239-1.5BM 1.5V –40°C to +125°C 8-lead SOIC
MIC5239-1.5BS 1.5V –40°C to +125°C SOT-223
MIC5239-1.8BMM 1.8V –40°C to +125°C 8-lead MSOP
MIC5239-1.8BM 1.8V –40°C to +125°C 8-lead SOIC
MIC5239-1.8BS 1.8V –40°C to +125°C SOT-223
MIC5239-2.5BMM 2.5V –40°C to +125°C 8-lead MSOP
MIC5239-2.5BM 2.5V –40°C to +125°C 8-lead SOIC
MIC5239-2.5BS 2.5V –40°C to +125°C SOT-223
MIC5239-3.0BMM 3.0V –40°C to +125°C 8-lead MSOP
MIC5239-3.0BM 3.0V –40°C to +125°C 8-lead SOIC
MIC5239-3.0BS 3.0V –40°C to +125°C SOT-223
MIC5239-3.3BMM 3.3V –40°C to +125°C 8-lead MSOP
MIC5239-3.3BM 3.3V –40°C to +125°C 8-lead SOIC
MIC5239-3.3BS 3.3V –40°C to +125°C SOT-223
MIC5239-5.0BMM 5.0V –40°C to +125°C 8-lead MSOP
MIC5239-5.0BM 5.0V –40°C to +125°C 8-lead SOIC
MIC5239-5.0BS 5.0V –40°C to +125°C SOT-223
MIC5239BMM ADJ –40°C to +125°C 8-lead MSOP
MIC5239BM ADJ –40°C to +125°C 8-lead SOIC
EN
ADJ
IN
OUT
GND
GND
GND
GND
1
2
3
4
8
7
6
5
SOIC-8 (M)
MSOP-8 (MM)
(Adj.)
IN OUTGND
1 32
TAB
GND
SOT-223 (S)
August 2003 3 MIC5239
MIC5239 Micrel
Absolute Maximum Ratings (Note 1)
Supply Voltage (VIN) ..................................... –20V to +32V
Enable Input Voltage (VEN) .......................... –0.3V to +32V